AP-2 SPRAY AND POUR GUN

See Gun Manual for operation, maintenance, and a complete list of parts and kits.

TN-831

SHCS, #4-40 X 0.500, BO 2X

OR-00037B

POLYURETHANE

awy IACHINERY

CORPORATION

O-RING, X, -011, BUNA GU-844 RA-00005A
COMPLETEAIR CYL gg/-gﬂz END CAP ASSEMBLY, AP-2/3 1/8 NPT x #5 JIC SWIVEL GU-023
OR,. 80_4 OR_OOOZGA RA_00006 A MANUAL VALVE, SEAT
O-RING, VITON, -129
O-RING, BUNA, 2mm x 4mm 4 ’ j\\ 1/8 NPT X #6 JIC SWIVEL GU-022
TN-04191 OR-00043B GU-04001-01 MANUAL VALVE, HOUSING
NUT, LOCK, #4-40, ZP O-RING, AFLAS, -010, 80D BODY, COUPLING BLOCK ol
202410 TN-04192 2 »~g 2X OR-015
SCREEN SCREW ASSY, é,J\Ps-zl/g PIPE PLUG, 1/8 NPT, STL } O-RING, AFLAS, _007%
x |
GUN BLOCK, AP-2 GU-020 % ‘ OR-016 Ny
GU-816S GU-802 MANUAL VALVE ASSY pr BACK-UP RING, -007, VITONﬁ\é ¥
GUN BLOCK, STEEL, AP-2 PISTON, AP-2
MIXING CHAMBER COU:L'I\I‘V(‘J_’:}O%Z GU-021
SEE TABLE 1 MANUAL VALVE, VALVE STEM
OR-00042A GU-801-A STABILIZER
O-RING, VITON, -016 AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, AP-2 MOUNTING SCREW (ENLARGED TO SHOW DETAIL)
PCT GU-845 GU-04001 GU-020
SEE TABLE 2 COMPLETE AIR CYL ASSY, AP-2 COUPLING BLOCK ASSEMBLY MANUAL VALVE ASSY
CHECK VALVE ASSY KIT GU-801 GU-833
OR-805 AIR CYLINDER, AP-2 2% HOSE ADAPZT(E)% é’i—;
O-RING, VITON, -108 ¥ TN-04186 GU-852 O RING VITON.9.25 1780 \Q
GU-808 GREASE FITTING, 1/4-28 CHECK VALVE SPRING, AP-2/3 ST GU-824 <
SHLDR BOLT, #6-32x0.188,18-85S GU-836 SPOOL VALVE SPRING. AP.2
GU-842 SIDE MOUNT EXT RETAINING RING, AP-2 5y \m X | @ OR-00 OOZA 3X ﬂ‘g\
HEAD LATCH, AP-2 5y cU-837 | GU-853 O-RING, VITON, -008 >
OR-805 RETAINER RING, SPLIT—GSEZ AP—é 1/4" CHECK VALVE BALL AP-2/3 é ) A Ex D
O-RING, VITON, -108 AIR CYLINDER BUSH/NG-AP 2 200513 \\\ GU-823
GU-04001 OR-00042A @ O-RING, VITON,9.25 x 1.78MM A SPOCL VALVE, AP-2
COUPLING BLOCK ASSEMBLY O RING VITON. 016 92X GU-825-1
SCREEN SCREW ASSY, 3\0}2?/2 ~GU-812 CHECK VALVE SEETli\_f?-zs/i N\ 280 é‘z/gL ;E LINER, AP-2
ki LOCK COLLAR, AP-2 ’ -029-
GU-828 GU-829 L(l;l\ll.li'RsBZUGSHING AP-2
TRIGGER, AP-2 R
TN-830 2X A/P CHECK VALVE (ENLARGED TO SHOW DETAIL) AIR MANIFOLD, AP-2
SHCS, #4-40 X 0.313, BO GU-801-A KT-850 GU-843
GU-827-1 AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, AP-2 CHECK VALVE ASSY KIT AIR MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, AP-2
GUN HANDLE, AP-2
TN-04190 GU-831 (*)(+) OR—801A—>0 OR-800 (*)(+)
SHOULDER BOLT, #4-40 X 0.750, BO RETAINING SCRE(V;/, lj";é/j O-RING #013 80D AFLAS X 2063 gﬁl\CgK g(l; RING
. . = * = =
TABLE 1: MIXING CHAMBER KITS TABLE 2: PATTERN CONTROL TIP (PCT) KITS LOCK KNOB, AP-2/3 (*) GU-819-A FILTER SCREEN, 80 MESH
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION GU-806 A-SCREEN SCREW (SEE TABLE 3 FOR
GU-814-DP-000 CHAMBER, 000 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-000 PCT, 000 W/ DRILLS SPRING, LOCK, AP-2/3 (+) GU-819-R ADDITIONAL OPTIONS)
GU-814-DP-00 CHAMBER, 00 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-00 PCT, 00 W/ DRILLS OR-00026A R-SCREEN SCREW SP-04005
GU-814-DP-00X CHAMBER, 00X W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-00X PCT, 00X W/ DRILLS O-RING. VITON. -129 SPRING; SIDE SEAL
GU-814-DP-01 CHAMBER, 01 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-01 PCT, 01 W/ DRILLS ’ GU:803 (*)(+) GU-04007 OR-00043B
GU-814-DP-01X CHAMBER, 01X W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-01X PCT, 01X W/ DRILLS SCREEN SCREW SEAL O-RING #010 80D AFLAS
CYLINDER END CAP, AP-2/3
GU-814-DP-02 CHAMBER, 02 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-02 PCT, 02 W/ DRILLS N 202454
GU-814-DP-02X CHAMBER, 02X W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-02X PCT, 02X W/ DRILLS OR-00043B
O-RING, AFLAS, -010, 80D SIDE SEAL, 125, ENGR RESIN
GU-814-DP-03 CHAMBER, 03 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-03 PCT, 03 W/ DRILLS ) y ~ULL (SEE TABLE 4 FOR
GU-814-DP-04 CHAMBER, 04 W/ DRILLS, DP GU-815-04 PCT, 04 W/ DRILLS GU-807 (ENLARGED TO SHOW DETAIL) ADDITIONAL OPTIONS)
GU-814-DP-05 CHAMBER, 05 W/ DRILLS, DP 200919 PCT, 05 W/ DRILLS TWO POSITION STOP, AP-2/3
/ 202409 202410
TABLE 3: FILTER SCREEN OPTIONS TABLE 4: SIDE SEAL OPTIONS GU-saa | ScReNSCREWASS,AAP23 | SCREENSCREWASSY,RAP23
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTIGN END CAP ASSEMBLY, AP-2/3 (*) Parts with an asterisk are included in the KT-819-A Kit.| (+) Parts with a plus sign are included in the KT-819-R Kit.
GU-818-40 FILTER SCREEN, 40 MESH 202247 SIDE SEAL, 125, STEEL
GU-818-60 FILTER SCREEN, 60 MESH 202248 SIDE SEAL, 125, DELRIN () Factory standard. Other options must be REV 2.1
GU-818-80 (1) FILTER SCREEN, 80 MESH 202454 (#) SIDE SEAL, 125, ENGR RESIN purchased separately. MAY 11, 2020

DISTRIBUTORS

For Replacement Parts or SPF Tech Support
Reach Out To Your Local IDI Rep or Gall:

America’s Insulation Source-®

855-891-3440

IDI-INSULATION.COM






